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1500-1-52 F9- ·p-JI 
Permit No. _____ l.8.56.4 ______________ _ 

Application N ___ __ 2~_:rrn______ _____ _ __ _ _ County ____ __ _ YMlhi.ll _____________ __ __ ___ __________ _ 
Dr(). ~ d Nev 30 1S~ 

""" .Y3 . 
Preliminary Data for Proof of Approprifr,!!_ n of Water 

,_. J.;J7 d~~ a h c lar b...._ .... .'""' 5-~ ,;_ . 
1. Name __ ___ A~---~-!---~-~g~p, __ ___ __ ------------------- ______ .... __ _ 2. Address ____ J~;~-~--XJ ___ N_~_Yf.Rl'!~.g., __ _ O..r.!=!g.Q:n. _____ ______ ___ _ 

h A-L k -" 
3. Source of supply ----- - --------------~---~~~~---~-~-~-~~ ---~-4 __ .r_~-~-~ITS!~_r ________________ _________ _______ _____ _____ ___ ________________ _______ _ 

Tributary of --- - --- ----- - ---- - - --- ------Qh.~~-!~~---9.r.~-~~---------· - --- -- - ------ - - - -------- - --- -- ------------- - - --- -------------- - ------ -- -------------- -~ -- - -----------
' 

4. Amount of water - - --- -- - --~~--1?. !.f.! __ I?__ ___ ______ __________ _________ _ 5. Priority date ______ A~g~~1i ... 2~_ .. ___ J~~fL ____ _____ ___________ _ 

6. · Use ______ ____ :h~!~&~:t?~-~~------------- - ------ - - ----- '---· - - - - - - - ----- - - -- - --· --------------- - - --· ----- - - ---~ ---- - ---- --------- ------- -- - --------- - - - - - - - -- --- - --- - - - -- - - - - - - - ----

---·--·-- - - -- - - --- - -~h~-~- - -l?!I?P.r5?P.~-~-~~JQ~---~h~.!~.--P-~ .. J;aj.~~-g_};Q ___ y§_ill!_h __ 9_f.~ __ Q~-~---Q.~ f_, __ $_~- - - - - - - - ------~---- - -- - -- ___ t_ 

- -- · - --·- · - · -·-·-·· - ·-··- -··-·-·---- - -- - ------· -· -·--·- - ---- ·-· ---- -- ·-- ·- ·---· ·- - - - ·------ - ·-·-ii "~--- - ---01,.:2 ··- -- - -- - -- - - - - · ·-· - ------ - ---- --- -- --- - - - --- - - - -- -- - - ·-- - - ------------------ ---- - -

7. Location of point of diversion -------NW'i-.S1Yi ....................................... Sec . . .12. __ __ _ Tp. _3 __ .s ____ Rg ... .3 .. W: .. , W. M. 
(Legal S ubdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that ·shown in the permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract !No . Acr es No . Acres 
Willamet te Meredian Described In P ermit Actually Irrigated 

3 s 3W ' 11 SE-;f NE-;f 4. 80 s .9 
NE-;f SE-;f · ll . 78 J '), 2 

12 ~NW! 4. 97 () . {;. 

J_ 1 
ID'ft~ 12. 20 b 4-

33. 75 
I ~j> I I 

\ I:' 1'\ .... I\ ' 
I " 

" I '"" 
/_/ (,,tj . . 

Land on which water is to be used is part of th property described by appropriator as follows: 

Being a part of the Joseph Hess Do d Claim, Notification #1406, Claim 
=/#39 in Sections 11- 12 in Township 3 South R ge 3 est of the Willamette Meridian, in 
Yamhill County, Oregon, and beginning at an i on pin set . 23. 718 chains South and 24 . 28 
chains North 89 'deg. 51 ' West from the Nor~h E st corner of said Hess Claim, and said point 
being the North West corner of property now own d by Tangen; thence North 3 deg. 28 ' West 
1. 828 chains; thence West 10. 942 chains ; thence orth 4. 00 chains; thence West 7. 39 chains 
to iron pipe;thenoe South l deg. 17 ' west 18. 75 hains to iron pipe set on division line 
of Claim: thence South 89 deg. 52' East along div:i: ion line of Claim 19. 650 chains to anchor 
post at South West corner of Tangen property; then e North 3 deg. 28' West 12. 86 chains 

Ci? to the place of beginning. 
Saving and Excepting therefrom three (3) acres conveyed to James R. Hess by Deed 

ded December 29, 1939 in Book 116 at page 211 ~ Deed Records of Yamhill 6ounty, Oregon. 
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 

Descr iption of works: ----- ---- -------------------------------- ----- --·--------------------- -- --------- --- ---- ----- --------- --- ----------------------- --- ---------·------ ---

__________ e_J(Y.1 __ 1° ____ -:-: ________ S.h .. p .. 6:.£_. ___ __ _l_ __ 'f b __ , ___ ___ ·3_5_()_0. __ f:G_f'.'_WL ___ __ ~-"-~_\. :c. _______ f-~-\-- · - -?._f;_ __ ~ .;< 19 

·-- ---------------------------------------------D.1:c: ___ __ C_e.!'!:".1._l __________ 3 __ x ___ .~---- - - --- ---···· · ·-·---------··----- - ---- - --- ---- ·-··---····-···-·--· --- ----··-·---·-··-·--- - ----

_________ e__._p_e. _____ ~ ___ ____ 1., __ .o,;;.__o. ____ ~.t_. _______ _ 4 __ ;_r.c>. _____ AJ.u..Y.v.">.:: __ ________ __ _________ __ .- --- ~- - --------- ~---··· ····- ·--· · -··--· ------- ·- -- - --·· ·-····-· - -- -
sa. o ,/ 3 .,,..,.. ....--

·--------- ------- ------------------- -------- ---- ----' ·-- ------ -------------·---- ---- -----------------·---------- -- ---------- ----------------- ----------------- ---- ----- -- ---- ---- --·------- --------------- -

. 3 v. - . . . -
.. _______ H_e~d. . .s __ _ :::-___ _____ ____ l~ _____ K_B .... 4..0 ___________ rt__~.--_;{ ___ __ _ g _____ __ ____ __ _____ ??.-: ____ __ ~----··-- --- ·--·--·----·---- ---- -------------------·-· 

______ ___ ,Lj_ __ ~J. ..... =--·--·----··1..7 .. tJ .. __________ ____ _________ ___ ______ ____ __ ___________________________ __ ____________________ ___ __________ __ _______________ ____ : ___ ____________ _____ _ 

____ _____ _ cc.0 .. \-·-":: ________ e.s.+t.l_ce... ..... $ ..... S:t.r.a._w_b_~_c.r.~1 -e._s.. ________ _____ __ ___ _____________ __ _____ _____ _______ _____ __ ____ ______ ____ _____ _ 

. ··------ --- -- -----···- -- ----------- -------- -- ----------------------------- -----· --- ------ -------- -----·------- ----·-- ------ ------ ---- --- ----------------------- ------- --- ------·----------- ---- -------------

I, --- ---····- ·----·-··--- -M;;Y-c.a.Y.J ___ __ s;__·s_b ________________ _____ __ __ __ ____________ ________ , do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in P ermit No. ___ _18_$_6_4: ____ ________ _ , on the ___ 2.__Q ___ ______ . day 

~f _______ _____ Ma.c.c.b. ___ _________________ , 19.5.~ and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to . 
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of -·----------------- --- --------------- -------

CQuantity of water in 
second-feet or acre~feet) 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return this form with­
out your signature, with a full report by 
let ter. 

· ···· ·· · -·················: ~G2...L 
· -- ------- ---·--·-- ·---- ---·--··· - ----- -----~ti~Jd _____ L_aq~_n_e..e__c- JI 

State Printing ti5361 CJ ~ 



2M- 2-56 

Permit No. ___ ;h~?.~4 .................... . 

Application No . .......... ~?.}!? ........ . 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

1. Name 

3. Source of supply .......... :iJ.:mJ..am..e.Q. ... s.:tre.am ... and .. r.e.~.en.air. .... ................................................................................ . 

Tributary of ...... ............. Qh.~.11~-~-- -C.:r.e.e.~- - ---··· · · ··· ··· ··· · ·· · ·· ·· · ·········· · ··· ········ ·· · ···· ····· · · ·· · · ·· · ·· ···· · ········· · · ······ ···· · · ····· ············· 

0. 27 cf s . . August 23, 1948 4. Amount of water .. ............................................. .. ......... .. . 5. Pnonty date ................................................................. . 

irrigation l/80th and 2t a.f . from direct flow and storage from 
6· Use re·servoi.r··c·i:ms·t:tu:c'tea··u-n<:rer .. Pe·rm·it :·Na·;··"R;.;.;953···-------------- ---- -- ------ ---- ------------------------- ----------------------··· 

7. Location of point of diversion ----./~~~~-~--------------- Sec. __ }? ....... , Twp. ) ___ ~- ---- ---· Range __ ) __ }'( ______ , W. M. 
I (L egal Subdivision) 

in Hess DLC #69 
8. The description of land given below corresponas to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision N o. Acres 
Willamette Meredian Actually Irrigated 

3 ·s 3 w 11 SEiNEi As projected within Hess DLC #69 5. 9 

NE.1.sE.1. 11 
4 4 

II II II II II 15. 2 

12 s1v-?i-mv1. 111 II II II II II 0. 6 4 4 

Nwiswi II II II II It 6 . 4 

28.1 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..i<r. ...... day of 8~·········~ 
19 .. ~.'/. 

· ··-----72?:~'-----Q·'----~! .... J.~--- - -­
( Ir) f .,_,._J. GI &~ 



E·. • Stanley, Re tor 
620 East F:irnt Street 
Al'li'.lm~, Oregon 

lands inclu 
d scrintion 

D r 8, 1960 

gi n you tale o e 
ter right purtenant to 

s~ribed in the legal 
of Dec r 5, 19C<i. 

J. water rir,llt establish d in th n o!' ft.. L. Tanl)r n for 
tho appropri~tion of 0.27" cubic foo of at per ::;econd f 
an d str and reservoir tri tary of C • alm Creek 
under ority te or August 2J, ·1948, for th irrigation 
of 5.9 acres ir. t SE" lIB4 and 15.2 acros i:1 the 4 ~E4·, 
C!ec ion ll d o.6 c . in th s and 6.4 a~rc in th 
ln'f~ ... of Secti n · 12 in T ship J. ::outh, :.anga 3 st, . 
as project d lthin the Joseph oss D natiou Land Cl iti o . 69, 
is evidenc d by a wat r right certificate reco d ·n Vol o 16, 
Page 22119, . tate Record of ater Right Corti.fie ta" . 

fP :mgb 

Very truly yours, 

LEWIS ft. . TANLEY 
t te Engineer 

By 
alter H. Perry, Assistant 

R-23378 
23379 



~ , HOMES 

.:.AGE, BUSINESSES 

" Bookkeeping & Tax Service 

Stanley & Co. Brokers 
REAL ESTATE - MORTGAGE LOANS 

9 Office PhonefJE 8-2222 
I..::"--

• Home Phone JE 8-2222 

State Engineer 
State Office Bldg., 
Sa lem, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

Office of 
E. B. STANLEY, Realtor 

620 East First Street 
Newberg, Oregon 

December 5, 1960 

Following is description of an 82 acre farm on which there is 
supposed to be a water right for approximately 26 acres, but we have 
no written evidence to this effect. Will you please check your 
records and phone us collect, so we will have the information some 
time Tuesday, December 6th? 

This is confirming our conversation of today in which you 
advised that we mail you the complete legal description . 

EBS : rs 

enc. 

BltANClI OFFICE: 
DAYTON, OREGON 

BRANCH OFFICE: 
LAFAYETTE, OREGON 



PARCEL 1: Part of the Joseph Hess Donation Land Claim #69, in Township 3 
South, Range 3 West pf tle Willamette Meridian, in Yamhill County , Oregon, 
described as follows : 

Beginning at a point on the division line of said Claim 37.20 rods 
East of the '. South east corner of land conveyed to w. R. Carter by Deed recorded 
March 19, 1901 in Book 40 at Page 356, Deed Records : thence East on the 
division line 56 rods to an iron pipe; thence North 18.74 chains to an iron 
pipe; thence West 56 rods to an iron pipe; thence South 18. 74 chains to the 
place of beginning. 

PARCEL 2: An undivided 1/3 interest in the following described tract 
of land i 

Part of the Joseph Hess Donation Land Claim #69 in Township 3 South, 
Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Yamhill County, Oregon, des­
cribed as follows : Beginning at a point on the North lime of said Claim 
36.46 chains East of the Northwest corner thereof, said point. being the 
~of land conveyed to J. S. Baker by Deed recorded 
March 15, 1898 in Book 35, Page 58, Deed Records; thence South 17 chains 
to the Southeast corner of said Baker tract; thence ~ along the South 
line of said Baker tract~ rods; thence N~ parallel with the East 
line of said tract 17 chains to the North line of said Claim; thence East 
1.17 rods to the place of beginning. 

PARCEL 3: Being a part of the Joseph Hess Donation Land Claim, 
Notification $1406, Claim #69 in Section 11-12 in To~oship 3 South, 
Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Yamhill County, Oregon, and / 
be~inning at an iron pin set 23.?18 chains South and 24.28 chains Nor h 
89 51' W~ from the Northeast ·corne of said Hess Claim, and said point 
being the North West corner of property now owned by Tangen; thence North 
3° 28' West 1.828_£hains; thence West 10.942 chains; thence North 4.0Q 
chains; thence West 7. 39 chains to iron pipe; thence South 1° 17' West 
18. 7~5 chains to iron pipe set on division line of Claim; thence South 
89° 52' East along division line of Claim 19.650 chains to anchor post at 
South West corner of Tangen property; thence North 3° 28' West 12.86 chains to 
the place of beginning. 

Saving and Excepting therefrom three (3) acres conveyed to James R. Hess 
by Deed recorded December 29, 1939 in Bookkll6, at Page 211, Deed Records of 
Yamhill County, Oregon. 

PARCEL 4: Part of the Joseph Hess Donation Land Claim #69 in Township 3 
South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian in Yamhill County, Oregon, 
described as follows: 

Beginning at a point in the center of the County Road 36.53 chains South 
of the North East corner of aaid Donation Land Claim, said beginning point being 
also the South East corner of the division allotted to Mary L. Hess by the 
United States Government; thence South 89° 45' West 23.38 chains to a stake; 
thence North 4° West 12.86 ~hains to stake; thence North 89° 45' East 23 . 83 c 
chains to center of County Road; thence South along center line of said 
County Road 12. 83 chains to the place of beginning. Excepting therefrom 
that portion conveyed to Yamhill County by Deed recorded March 3, 1927 
in Book 96, Page 237, Deed Records.~-----~----

/ 





!ffil '~ID1 
JAN 171957 

ST ENGINEER 
SA .. OREG01 



s . A. L. Tangen 
204 s. :.erldian 
Newberg, Oregon 

Dear .!rs . Tangens 

February 20 , 1957 

On January 15 , 1957, you returned the signed :fwal proof 
forms in connection with your Per.Ut lo • 22378 and 22379, to ethor 
with'fhe certificate recording fee in the a~nunt of 1, for which 
our receipt ·o. 09609 was mailed to you. ~nee these permits 
necessitate tho issuance of two certificates we will require a 
certificate recordin f e of . 1, for each certificate. If you 
will subr:dt the additional l certificate recording fee we will 
issue the con! ?'ming certificate. 

The blueprint of the final proof map shoul have b en 
kept by you and is returned herewith . 

TJ :ld 
enc . blueprint 

Very truly yours , 

L I S A • ST Alff.FY 
State Engineer 

Dy 
Trevor Jones . A si tant 

23379 



Est te of • L• Tangen 
e/ o Mrs . • • ~angen 
Rt . l 
N ber g, Oregon 

D ar rs . Tangen: 

2.3379 & 
R-23.378 

We are enclosing her ewith for complotion, final proof in connec­
tion with the incom_rl et e wat . .; r right r oprosGntcd by your Permit No .1 9564 
gr2.nting n r ight to the usci oi'0 . 27 efs of tho wntors of urmamed stre & 

r e ervoir, or irrig tion, and ermit No. R- 958 for 2$ a. r~ from unnamed 
str am !or irrigation and storage of water . 

The data contained in th e proof, whi. ch i s b~sod on an inspection 
and survey of your proj ect made by a r opr oscmt ativG. of this dop~1rtmont, 
dofinos the ext ent to vihich your water right h<:>.s been comp1 atcd 1-rlthl.11 the 
t erms of your Permit . The proof should bo dc.tcd and signed .by you on the 
second sheet under th e t.ffidn.vit of Appropriator and r eturned to this 
office . 

Upon r eceipt of the proof, properly ex ecuted P.ncl accomp.:tnied by 
the stci.tutory fee of $1, a Certific.:i.t o of Wnt or Rieht will bo issued con­
firming tho r ights thereunder and, .:i.ft or being r oc ordcd in the r ecords of 
Yamhill County , vr.i.11 be forrmrded to you. 

In the intcr rrnt of economy and c;iuo to t he f::i.ct that your complet ed 
proj ect was cxrunined by a r epr esentative of this dopnr tmrnt, it is not 
nec essary that your signatur0 b .::J mr.~dG h ofor c a Not:\ry Public, nor th11t tht-) 
si gnatures of wi tnoss ;;s be ::i.f.fixod to tho proof. 

Fonn 117 
mb 

Enclosure 

p.s. i .oo for each certificate 

Yours very truly , 
\ / . . 

1;.v~ i :J / I , Jt11. 1 ir '1 
J,E-~rrs A. ST1'NLEY . 
Stnto &lginec:r 



October 231 1952 

• T; n 

Ore on 

ar .:.r. 

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the 
eff ect t hat. com,.Plete application of water has been made under 
Permit No . 1. 5i.>4• 

- 2 78 
2· 379 

Pursuant to your report and in line rd. th t he general 
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date 
for t he purpose of checking the amount of uater used as des­
cribed in the permit . After this survey, proof may ·:ie made 
and c~rtificate iss·. ~ed co vering t he actual use of water as 
found by the enGineer. 

In the meantime, the ~1erm t "iJhich you hold 1·1ill be 
valid evidence of the ' 'later ri.:;ht. 

Form 129 

Very truly yours, 

t£A. 0 xftud,L" 
CHAS . E. STRICl(LIN 
State 2ngineer 



Mr. A. L. 'l'nngen 
Route 1 
.le 1bere, Oregon 

Door ~. Tangen: 

eptotlber 10, 1951 

This acknoYrlc dgns recGipt of Forn: B, being notice of 
the compJ.c i:,ion of co:15truc ~::i.0 .1 under P .3rrri t Ho . l0564 
in tho m.n10 of A. L. Tangen. 

Th:i.s report has bcon filed vri th other mattn:· pertu.:Lning 
to the -~·mt3r right, and tl1e pcrmU is :i.n good standing u..YJ.til 
Octa l>er 1, 19 ~~ nhen u..YJ.clcr i ·1~s ter:rrs, all the wa t3r v1hich 
it is inte11de<fT..o uso at . ~: ,y time s:10uld be used to the fnll 
extent intended. 

1'%\!fu 119 

--.... _____ - ----~-~ -- --~ 

C4AS. E. STRICKLIN 
Stntc Enr;ineor 

-- --

23379 

- --=-----~--=..:.::;;____ 
----...:::.--. --=-- -
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Hr. A. L. Tangen 
Route 1 
5-berg, Ot gon 

Dear Mr. Tan ' 

No. 18564, 

25, 1949 

23379 J Perm1 t 

This application has been approved and recorded in 
this· office. 

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE FOL10WING INSTRUCTIONS : 

Your permit has been recorded in this office , but you 
should hold the original as evidence of your ~ater right unless 
the land described therein is disposed of. In trat event you 
should file an assignment to the new owner for re~ord i n this 
office. Assignment blanks will be furnished upon request . 

The permit, which appears on the back pagP, of t he ap­
plication form, limits the tim.e in which you rr_ay begin and com­
plete construction of your project. According to lav you must 
begin actual construction work within one year from the date of 
issuance of the perruit or your right will be lost . The State 
Engineer is authorized to extend the time for completion of the 
project on proper showing, but has no authorit y to extend the 
time limit for beginning of construction work. 

Forms are attached to the permit for your convenience 
in submitting notice when construction begins, when it is com­
pleted, and when the water has been completely applied to the 
proposed use. 

23379 

Whenever a measuring device becomes necessary for the 
proper distribution of water the permittee will be required to in­
stall one to the satisfaction of the State Engineer as provided by 
Section 116-501, O.C.L.A. 

As soon as the work is completed and the water applied 
to the proposed use, you should notify the State Engineer who will 
then take up with you the matter of final proof, after which. a 
water right certificate will be issued. 

If your use of water is for irrigation, proof can be 
made only after you have actually irrigated ALL of the land des­
cribed in your permit, which you intend to irrigate at any time . 

FORM #108 

Yours very truly, 

,,~~ -~Jg?. )£~. ' ..,;.:-, £~ '(~ - ~··/._./ I 
.:_1_,,,.-1 io2 ,(-, , r;;. /.v/A..L- ,_..~ 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 





Part of the Donatj_on Land. r.le.im of Josepp. J-Tess and J.iTary L . Fess , 
his wife Glahn No 69 , Notificci,U.nn No 140G , in the C101mty of 
Yamhill and State of Oree; on ancl said :pci.rt bound ed. ci.nd des er i hed 
as follows to wit : 

Beeinning at a point in center of the Co imty Foad Thirty 
S i x and 53/100 ( 36 . 53) cha.ins South of the Northea,st corner of 
said Donation Land nlaim, said beeinning point being the So 1dheast 
corner of that part of said Donation Land Claim allotted to the 
said Mary L. Ress under the United States Fe.tent isfmed to se.id 
Joseph Hess and said Mary L . Fess ; Thence runrd.ne So ut:h 89 degrees 
and 45 minutes West Twenty Three ci.nd · 38/100 (?.3 . 38) chains to an 
oak stake two j_nches square set by County Surveyor; Thence North 
Fo 1.ir degrees Wesf, on line of Co lmty Survey Twelve fl.nd 86/100 (12. 86) 
chai ns to fir stake two inches squo.re set in sma.11 mound of 1 i me 
stonerock ; Thence North 89 degrees and 45 min11tes Fast Twenty Three 
and 83/100 ( 23 . 83) chains to center of County Roci,d ci.nd sa.nd stone 
rock four inches square; Thence So 1.tth aJ. one center of se.id Co 1..mty 
Road Twelve and 83/100 (12 . 83) chains to the pla.ce of beginning 
and containing 30 . 35 acres more or less. 

(Savine; and exceptine from sci.id :prerrlises above described a 
strip of land Thirty (30) feet wide off of thP- F.c,st side 
thereof , her-et of ore sold and conveyed to Ycimhill County , 
Sta te of Oree;on , by the above nMJ.ed Marie I"" Taneen , by deed 
duly recorded Rt pa~e 237 of Book Fumber Pd 96 of records of 
deeds for said Yamhill Co1.mty , Oreeon . ) 

fffi~ ~u f ~ iO 
\j I) ~I 

STATE 
SAL . .., 

-
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Mr. A. L. Tangen 
Route l 
Newbar ·, Oregon 

Doear Ar. Tangen& 

/ 

Dece:uber 1, 194S 

On rechecking your Applic tion o. 23379 , it 
i& not6d t~at you incre~ Pd the $Creage propose t~ be 
irri,;_:;ate fro. · 25 to 31. 75. 

It' you will ru~n.i t the b la.".\ce rl 1J.e i.n r'?.'cordfo.g 
fee~-: , boca.lse of the inare .. ·ed acreae?•, i.n the enount of' 
ih . 60 , this application and t he acoompa.nying reservoir' 
app~icatiGn wi.1.1 e l c~d in line f?~ approval ~nd is~u­
a C$ of perm.it • 

Very t ruly y-0urs , 

C'Ut • E. ~R!CKt.I 
st~. te Engineer 

By 
Ed t. Rumphrey, -Assists.nt 

R- 23378 
;t.;>J79 
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Mr . • L. Tangen 
Route 1 
Newberg, Oregon 

De :r r . Tangen : 

Octob r ... 1, 1.948 

T! is will a ckno- 1 dge rec ipt of y tr revised 
a olic t•on No . 23379 . 

I f yo 
of the prop-rty on 1hicb yo 
de cription 'hould be coplvd 
deed, abstr·ct or contr ct, 
to your a p_lcation d pl c 

ccompnnyin re~ rvoi- llpplic 
and L , nee of permits . 

EXH 1. 

• 
V ry t u y yo :.ir , 

By 
d K. Iu.11phr , ~ai tant 

- 23378 
3379 
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April 28, 1950 

Mr• A. t .. Tangen 
Route l 
Newberg1 Oregon 

Dear Ur, 'l'angent 

This acknowl edges receipt of Form A, bei ng notice of 
the beginning of construct ion under Permit No. 18564 
in the name of A. L. Tangen. 

This report has been filed with ot her mat t er pertaining 
to the water right, and t he pennit i s in 5ood standing until 
October l; 1951, when under its terms , construction should 
be completed. 

Form 118 

Very truly yours, 

;i,J I ) C" /- (~j- J./· /. 
1 - */~ ') c \ --11.1 . , -/u · -.__,,./ t-w' r. . _,.J . /-:.,_,; ,/~· ·l- ·<-- </ r ·: 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

23379 




